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Southwest District 

13051 North Telecom Parkway #101 
Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926 

Ron DeSantis 
Governor 

 
Jay Collins 

Lt. Governor 
 

Alexis A. Lambert 
Secretary 

November 10, 2025 
 
Jennifer Poirrier, City Manager 
c/o Michael Flanigan, Interim Utilities Director 
City of Clearwater Public Works 
1650 N Arcturas Ave 
Clearwater, FL, 33765-1945 
Michael.Flanigan@MyClearwater.com  
    
Re: Executed Consent Order OGC File No. 25-1120 

City of Clearwater Marshall Street WRF, City of Clearwater East WRF, and City of 
Clearwater Northeast WRF 
Facility IDs FL0021857, FL0021865, FL0128937 

 Pinellas County 
 
Dear Ms. Poirrier: 
 
Enclosed please find the executed Consent Order OGC No. 25-1120 regarding the above referenced 
facility. The effective date of the Consent Order is the filing date entered by the designated Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection clerk on the signature page.  
 
Please contact Anthony Disipio of the Southwest District Office at (813) 470-5860 or via e-mail at 
Anthony.Disipio@FloridaDEP.gov if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
For Ms. Kelley M. Boatwright 
Southwest District Director 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
 
Enclosure: Executed Consent Order, OGC File No. 25-1120 
 
Final clerked copy furnished to: 

Lea Crandall, Agency Clerk, Lea.Crandall@DEP.state.fl.us 
Travis Teuber, Clearwater, Travis.Teuber@MyClearwater.com   

 Emily Davis, Clearwater, Emily.Davis@MyClearwater.com  
Pamala Vazquez, FDEP-SWD, Pamala.Vazquez@FloridaDEP.gov   
Emily Larson, FDEP-SWD, Emily.Larson@FloridaDEP.gov  
Erica Peck, FDEP-SWD, Erick.Peck@FloridaDEP.gov  
Anthony DiSipio, FDEP-SWD, Anthony.Disipio@FloridaDEP.gov   
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